

March 22, 2021

**BSE Limited,** 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice to shareholders of the Company regarding transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account Ref: Company Code No. 526821.

The Company has sent intimation letters to those shareholders whose dividend has remained unclaimed/unpaid since F.Y. 2013-14 for a period of seven consecutive years, requesting them to claim the Dividend by 7th August, 2021.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the notice for the attention of Shareholders of the Company in respect to transfer of equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account, published on 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021 in The Free Press Journal in English language and Navshakti, in Marathi language. You are requested to take above information on your records

Thanking you,

For **DAI-ICHI KARKARIA LIMITED** 

Ankit Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

## PIDILITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Regent Chambers, 7º Floor, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg. 208, Nanman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate of the undermentioned securities of the Company have been lost/mislaid and the holder of the said securities/applicant has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the pany at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to

NAME OF HOLDER	FACE VALUE	NO. OF SECURITIES	NO(s).
Kasturi Kidambi	Equity Shares of Re. 1 Each	4000	From: 2180341 To ±2184340
Kasturi Kidambi	Equity Shares of Re I Each	4000	From : 255366076 To : 255370075
	TOTAL SHARES	8000	

Place: Bengaluru Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021

Name of Holde Kasturi Kidambi

#### **NOTICE OF GOLD AUCTION/PRIVATE SALE**

The gold ornaments pledged with The Federal Bank Ltd., Malad (W) branch under the account no will be sold in public auction or private sale. Since the above were not released so far after the due date and even after repeated ordinary and registered notices served to the pawner, to renew/release the gold ornaments. If there is any shortfall in the auction proceeds to settle the loan accounts, other recovery steps including legal proceedings will be initiated against the borrower to recover balance loan amount due to the bank at their cost and risk.

Venue: The Federal Bank Ltd. Shop No. 1 & 2, Link House, Link Road,

Goregaon Malad Link Road, Chincholi Bunder, Malad West, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400064.

**GOLD LOAN ACCOUNT NUMBERS** 

ACCOUNT NUMBER	NAME OF THE BORROWER
18366100081038	SAREEN KHAN
18366100080030	JOSHNA TUKARAM THAKUR
18366100080436	REKHA PRAFUL DANGODRA

FEDERAL BANK

For The Federal Bank Ltd **Authorised Signatory** 

#### SPECIALITY POLYMERS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

Address: 5A, 6A Floor, New Excelsior Building, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbal - 400001, Liquidator's Address: 702, Janki Centre, Dattaji Salvi Road, Off Veera Desal Road, ndneri [W], Mumbal - 400053, Email, liquidation.sppl@rirp.co.in, Contact No. 9167108835

#### E-AUCTION - SALE OF PROPERTIES UNDER IBC, 2016

Date and Time of Auction: 12.04.2021 (Monday) at 10:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. (with extending option)

Sale of Properties owned by SPECIALITY POLYMERS PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate under Section 35 (f) of IBC 2016 read with Regulation 33 of Liquidation Process Regulations. E-Auction will be conducted on "ASIS WHERE IS AND ASIS WHAT IS BASIS". The sale will be done by undersigned through E-Auction platform at the web portal of https://nci suctiontiger.net. (Amount in INR)

Sr. No.	Description of Properties	Reserve price	EMD
	Office premises admessuring 254 sq.ft. of carpet area situated at unit no. 5A & Loft above no. 5 & 5A office premises New Excelsion Building, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 including Furniture and Fixtures		Rs 5,32,500/-

Last date for Tender & EMD : 08.04.2021 up to 5:00 PM Last date and time for inspection: 03.04.2021 up to 5.00 PM

Note: a. The detailed Terms & Conditions, E-Auction Tender Document & other details of online auction sale are available on https://ncttauction.auctiontiger.net

b. In case of any dispute, regarding the contract, the decision of the liquidator shall be final and binding, NCLT shall have exclusive jurisdiction to deal with any disputes.
 In case of any clarifications, please contact the undersigned at liquidation.sppi@rirp.co,in;

gajesh@rirp.co.ln

Date: 22" March 2021 Place: Mumbai

Galesh Labhchand Jain

Liquidator of Speciality Polymers Private Limited (in liquidation)
Registration No.: IBBMPA-001/IP-P-01697/2019 -2020/12588



### **Chhattisgarh State Skill Development Authority (CSSDA)**

Old P.H.Q. Campus, Beside Raj Bhawan, Civil Lines, Ralpur, (C.G.) Website: www.cssda.co.nic.in E-mail : csada.cg@gov.in

CSSDA/SANKALP/RFP/3191

Dated : 16/03/2021

RFP NOTICE

RFP for Annual Scheme Effectiveness Assessment of Skill Development Programmes in Chhattisgarh

CSSDA is the main implementing agency for skill development programme in the state. Through this notice CSSDA invites bid for Empaneiment organisations / agencies willing to undertake "Annual Scheme Effectiveness Assessment of Skill Development Programmes in Chhattisgarh."

Name of work	EMD	RFP Document Fee	
"RFP for Annual Scheme Effectiveness Assessment of Skill Development Programmes in Chhattiagarh"	INR 3,00,000/-	INR 10,000/-	

- RFP documents can be seen on the website https://eproc.cgstate.gov.ln and https://cssda.cg.ric.in.downloaded freely and referred.

  The eligible bidder may submit their bid online on portal website https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in.only.with EMD on or before Date.-20/04/2021 upto 2 PM. EMD should be submitted offline in the undersigned address before due date.

  The RFP can be postported or cancelled at any time due to administrative reasons

- and no claim shall be entertained on this account.

  Modification/Amendments/Corrigendum. if any shall not be advertised in the newspaper but shall be published in the departmental website. The Chief Executive



#### DAI-ICHI KARKARIA LIMITED

CIN:L24100M811960PLC011681 Registered Office: Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,

New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020. E-mail: Investor@dal-ichlindia.com Tel: 022-2201 7130/2201 5895 Fax: 022-2209 6976

שאודטאיפפורווצ ווי חפר

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANYTO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("the said Rules"), the dividend for the financial year 2013-14 which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to the threstor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF). The corresponding shares in respect of which dividend has not been claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years shall also be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

Pursuant to the provisions as set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) since they had not claimed dividend for seven consecutive years from the financial year 2013-14 onwards. The Company has uploaded details of such shareholders and shares due to transfer to IEPF Authority on its website at www.dai-ichiindla.com, Shareholders are requested to verify the details of uncleimed dividends and shares liable to transferred to IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholders shall make an application to the Company/ Registrar latest by August 7, 2021 with a request for claiming unpaid dividend for the financial year 2013-14 orwards so that the shares are not transferred to the IEPF. It may be noted that if no response or claim is received to the Company/Registrar by August 7, 2021 the Company will transfer such shares to the IEPF, without any further notice, by following the due process as mentioned in the Rules, which is as under:

- a) in case of shares held in demat mode by transfer of shares directly to demat account of IEPF Authority with the help of Depository Participants
- b) In case of shares held in physical form by lesuance of duplicate share certificate and thereafter transferring to IEPF Authority. The original share certificate(s) which stand registered in your name(s) and held by you, will stand automatically cancelled.

The concerned shareholders may note that both, the unclaimed dividend(s) and the shares transferred to the IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the IEPF

In case the concerned shareholders have any queries on above subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent at Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101,247Park,L.B.S.Merg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.Tel: 02249186270 and Email: mthebdesk@linkintime.co.in

For Dai-Ichi Karkaria Limited

Place: Mumbe Date: 20.3.2021

Sdl Ankit Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Stressed Asset Management Vertical-Mumbal: Bharat House, Ground Floor, B. S. Marg, Fort, Mumbal-400 023, Maharashtra • Tel. No. (022) 2261 5201, 2261 5202, 2261 5205 • Email: samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.com

#### POSSESSION NOTICE

(Rule 8 (1)) for immovable property

WHEREAS, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of Union Bank of India, sets Management Branch (SAMB) at Bharat House, B. S. Marg, Mumbai 400 023 lead Bank on behalf of other lenders of consortium i. e. Bank of Baroda previously known as Vijaya Bank, DBS Bank, Induaind Bank, HDFC Bank, RBL Bank, Axis Bank, South Indian Bank, State Bank of India and Saraswat Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 16.07.2019 issued on behalf of Union Bank of India, Bank of Baroda previously known as Vijaya Bank dated 04.07.2019, DBS Bank dated 19.12.2019, Indualnd Bank dated 09.10.2019, HDFC Bank dated 30.06.2020, RBL Bank dated 24.09.2019, Axia Bank dated 07.11.2019, South Indian Bank dated 05.09.2019, State Bank of India dated 01.06.2020 and Saraswat Bank dated 27.08.2019 calling upon the borrower M/a. JSK Marketing Ltd., Guarantors M/a. JSK Distribution LLP, Mra. Sakshi Jiwarajka, Ma. Laxmidevi Jiwarajka, Mr. Kunai Jiwarajka, M/a. Associated Electrical Agencies and M/s. JSK Propmart LLP to repay the amount mentioned in the hotice being ? 272,18,22,929.11 (Ra. Two Hundred Seventy Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine and Eleven Pelsa only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on this 17th day of March, 2021.

The Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India for an amount ₹ 272,18,22,929.11 (Ra. Two Hundred Seventy Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine and Eleven Palsa only) and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of the Secured property situated at Flat No. 1401, 14" Floor, Inez tower, Mori Road, Mahtm Wesi, Mumbal-400 016 Owned by M/a. Associated Electrical Agencies.

Date : 17.03.2021 Place : Mahim.

Authorised Officer, UNION BANK OF INDIA

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दि नॅशनल को-ऑप. बँक लि. करिता



# इंडि-इची करकारिया लिमिटेड

सीआयरून : L24100MH1960PLC011681 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : लिबर्टी बिल्डिंग, सर विह्नदास ठाकरसी मार्ग,

न्यू मरीन लाइन्स, मुंबई - ४०० ०२०. ई-मेल : investor@dai-ichiindia com

दूर. : ०२२ - २२०१ ७१३०/२२०१ ५८९५ फॅक्स : ०२२-२२०९ ६९७६.

#### सूचना

## कंपनीच्या शेअर्सचे गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निचीमध्ये (आयईपीएफ) स्वानांतरण

कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद १२४ च्या तरतुरी सहवाचन गुतवणुकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकारी (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षण, हस्तांतरण व परतावा) नियम, २०१६ सुधारित केत्यानुसार (सदर नियम) याजंतर्गत वितीय वर्ष २०१३-१४ करिताचा लामांश जो सात वर्षांच्या कालावर्षण्ठितित इत्वारिक रहिलेला आहे तो गुतवणुकदार शिक्षण संरक्षण निधी (आयर्षणिएक)मध्ये स्थानांतरित करण्यात येहेल. सागोजाउ सात वर्षांकरिता भागपारकांद्वरि दावारित राहिलेल्या लमाशासंदर्मातील अनुवंगिक शोअसंसुद्धा गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी (आर्यापीएफ) मध्ये स्थानांतरण

सद्र नियमाअंतर्गत बिहित तरतुरींनुसार कंपनीने वित्तीय वर्ष २०१३–१४ पासून लागोपाठ सात वर्षाकरिता लायांग्राचा दाबा न केलेल्या ज्या भागपारकांचे रोअर्स गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण नियी (आयईपीएक)मध्ये स्थानांतरित व्हावयाचे आहेत अशा संबंधित मागयारकांना कंपनीने व्यक्तिगत पडव्यवहार पाठवलेला आहे. कंपनीने असे मागयारक व आयर्श्पेएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात बावबाच्या शेअसंबा नपशील आपती वेबसाइट www.dai-ichlindia.com वर अपलोड केला आहे. पागध्यकांनी कृपया दावा न केलेले लामांश तसेच आयहंगीएककडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात यावयाच्या शेअर्सवा तपशील पहताळून घ्यावा.

संबंधित पागध्यकांनी दि. ७ ऑगस्ट, २०२१ पर्यंत कंपनी/रजिस्ट्रारकडे सन २०१३ - १४ करिताच्या अप्रदानित त्तामाराचा दाबा करणाऱ्या बिनंतीसम्बेत विनंती पाठवाबी चेणेकरून शैक्स अग्यर्शगएफपप्ये स्थानांतरित करण्यात येणार नाहीत. शन्त्री नोंद घ्याबी की, दि. ७ ऑगस्ट, २०२१ पर्यंत कंपनी/रजिस्ट्रारना कोणताही प्रतिसाद वा दाबा प्राप्त न झाल्यास, कंपनी पुढील कोणतीही सूचना न देता निवसांप्रप्त्ये बिहित प्रक्रियेचे पालन करून अंशा शेक्सिचे अग्यईपीएफमच्ये हस्तांतरण करील जी बाब खालील स्वरूपातील असेल :

अ) डीमॅट स्थरूपात मागचारण असत्यास : हिपाँचिटरी पार्टिसिप्ट्सच्या सहाय्याचे शेअर्सचे आयर्रपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्याच्या हीयेंट खात्यायच्ये घेट स्थानांतरण करण्यात येईल.

कागदीपत्री स्वरूपात मगाधाण असत्वास – ड्युप्तिकेट शेअर प्रमाणम् वारी करून व तत्परचात आर्याधीएफ प्राधिकान्यांकडे स्थानांतरण करून. तुमच्या नांवे नींदगीकृत असलेले व तुमच्याद्वारे पारण केलेले पूछ शेअर प्रमाणपत्रे

संबंधित पागधरकांनी नोंद ध्यावी की, दाबारहित लामांश तसंच आयहंपीएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात आलेले शेअसंचा सदर रोजसंबर प्राप्त सर्व लाय, काही जसल्यास, चांसमवेत त्यांना नियबांदारे विहित प्रक्रियेचे पातन करून आयर्शीएफ प्रापिकाऱ्यांकद्व पुत्ता दावा करता रोज राकेल.

संबंधित मागपारकार। वरील प्रकरणे तसेच नियमासंदर्गत काही शंका उसात्यास हो कंपरीचे रविस्तुर व ट्रात्सफा एजंट लिक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा. लि., सी - १०१, २४७ पार्क, एल. बी. एस. मार्ग, विक्रोळी (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०८३, दूर: ०२२४९१८६२७० व ई-मेल: mt.halpdesk@llinkintime.co.in येथे संपर्क सायाव

वाई-इची करकारिया लिमिटेड करिता

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : २०.०३.२०२१

अंकित नाइ

कंपनी सचिव व अनपालन अधिकारी



ठाणे सला, सर्कल ठाणे १ला यजला, पीएनबी प्रगती टॉवर, सी-९, जी-ब्लॉक, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्पलेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०५१ ईमेल: cs8325@pnb.co.in

## परिशिष्ट IV

# कब्जा सूचना

(नियम ८ (१) पहा) (स्थावर मिळकतीकरिता)

ज्याअर्थी.

निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार पंजाब नॅशनल बंक, चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने सिक्युरिटायझेशन अंड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शिअल ॲसेटस् अंड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट, २००२ (५४ सन २००२) अन्वये आणि कलम १३ (१२) सहवाचता सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स, २००२ रूल ३ अन्वये प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून दि. २७.०१.२०१७ रोजी मागणी सूचना जारी करून कर्जदार/गहाणदार/हमीदार श्री. प्रशांत बापू हरखांडे( मे. सुप्रिया ग्लास आर्टचे प्रोपराईटर) सी. सुप्रिया प्रशार हरवांडे यांना सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केलेली रक्कप रु. २२,३८,३८७.३७ (रुपये बाविस लाख अडतीस हजार तीनशे सच्याऐंशी आणि पैसे सदतीस मात्र) ०६.०१.२०१७ रोजीस अधिक त्यावरील पुढील व्याज ही रक्षम सदरहू सूचना प्राप्त झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत चुकती करण्यासाठी सांगितले होते.

कर्जदार/महाणदार/हमीदार यांनी रक्कम बुकती करण्यामध्ये कसूर केलेली आहे, म्हणून कर्जदार/गहाणदार/ हमीदार आणि सर्वसाधारण जनतेस याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, तिम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांनी त्यांना/तिला प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून सदरह अधिनियमाचे कलम १३(४) सहवाचता सदरह् वियपावलीचा नियम ८ अन्वये यात याखाली वर्णन केलेल्या मिळकतीचा १७ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी सांकेतिक कब्जा घेतलेला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनता यांना याद्वारे सावधान करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी सदरह मिळकतीच्या देवघेवीचा व्यवहार करू नये आणि सदरह् मिळकतीवरील कोणताही देवघेवीचा व्यवहार हा पंजाब नेंशनल बँक ठाणे सत्त सर्कल ठाणेच्या रक्क्य रु. २२,३८,३८७.३७ (रुपये बाविस लाख अडतीस हजार तीनशे सत्त्याऐंशी आणि पैसे सदतीस मात्र) यासह त्यावरील व्याज या रकमेच्या प्रमाराच्या अधीन राहील

तारणमत्ताच्या विमोचनाकरिता उपलब्ध वेळेत ॲक्टचे कलम १३ चे उप-कलम (८) च्या तरत्वीनुसार कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेयण्यात येत आहे.

#### स्थावर मिळकतीचे वर्णन

गाव नांदिवती, तालुका कत्याण, जिल्हा ठाणे ४२१२०१ येथे असलेते आणि वसलेले सब्हें क्र. ६२, हिस्सा क्र. भाग घारक जिमनिवर बांघकामीत माया प्रेम अशा ज्ञात इमारतीमधील ४ ध्या यजत्यावरील स्थित फ्लंट क्र. सी-४०२, मोज ५०० ची.फू. बिल्ट अप क्षेत्र संलग्नीत मोज. ४६,४६ ची.मीटर्स निवासी परिसर असतेती भिळकतीचे सममाग गहाण.

ठिकाण : नांदिवली, डॉबिवली विनांक: १७/०३/२०२१

प्राधिकृत आधिकारी पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

गोदरेज लॅंडमार्क रिडेव्हलपर्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड ('जीएलआरपीएल' किंव। 'हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी') बरोबर गोदरेज प्रोजेक्ट्स डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेड ('जीपीडीएल' किंवा 'हस्तांतरिती कंपनी') आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागघारक यांच्या एकत्रीकरण योजनेस ('योजना' किंवा 'ही योजना') मान्यता मिळम्यासाती पाविकाकर्ता कंपनीदारे कंपनी कायदा २०१३मधील कलम २३० ते २३२ आणि कंपनी कायदा २०१३च्या अन्य लागू तरतुदी यांअंतर्गत् याचिका दिनांक २२ फेब्रुवारी २०२१ रॉजि सादर करण्यात आली आणि दिनांक ४ मार्च २०२१ रॉजीच्या आदेशानुसार दिनांक ९ एप्रिल २०२१ या दिवशी राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायधिकरण, (एनसीएलटी) मुंबई न्यायपीठासमोर ही याचिका दाखल केले होते आणि सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे

कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस सदर याचिकेचे समर्थन अथवा विरोप करण्याचा हेतू असल्यास त्यांनी याचिकाकत्यां कंपनीच्या विकलास, त्याचे/तिचे नाव व पत्ता नमूद केलेली त्याच्या/तिच्या हेतूची सूचना, त्याच्या/तिच्या/किंवा त्याच्या/तिच्या विकलाच्या स्वासरीसह अशा रीतीने पाठवावी की जेणेकरून सुनावर्णसाठी निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या दिनांकाच्या किमान २ दिवस अगोदर दितीय याचिकाकर्त्या कंपनीच्या विकलाकडे पोहोचेल. जर त्याचा/तिचा या याचिकेस विरोध असेल तर विरोधाची कारणे किंवा त्याच्या / तिच्या शपथपत्राची प्रत सदर सुचनेसाँबत जोडावी.

कोणाही व्यक्तीस या याचिकेच्या प्रतीची आवश्यकता असल्यास याबाबतचे विहीत शुल्क प्रदान केल्यानंतर निम्नस्वासरीदाराद्वारे ती उपलब्ध करून दिली जाईल.

दिनांक २२ मार्च २०२१ या दिवशी

हेमंत सेठी आणि कंपनी

याचिकाकर्त्याचे वकील १६०२, नव परमाणु, अमर सिनेमाच्या पाठी, चेंबूर, मुंबई ४०००७१

## मुंबई कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण क्र. १

२रा मजला, टेलिफोन मवन, स्ट्रैंड रोड, कोलाबा मार्केट, मुंबई-४०० ००

पुर्दील तारीख: ०६/०४/२०२१

वस्ली प्रक्रिया क्र. १५ सन २०१८

स्टेट बंक ऑफ इंडिया

.... प्रमाणपत्र धारक

मे. बुआयसी कॉपरिशन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड आणि अन्य ..... प्रमाणपत्र कर्जदार (प्रतिवादी)

### मागणी सचना

सन्या. पीठासीन अधिकाऱ्यांनी पारित केलेल्या मूळ अर्ज क्र. ४४ सन २०१६ मधील वसुली प्रमाणपत्राच्या बाबतीत कॅश क्रेडिट खाते क्र. ६६०१४२५८०६९ च्या संबंधात ह. २८,३८,४३,५०४.१५ (हपये अट्टावीस कोटी अड़तीस लाख द्रेचाळीस हजार पाचरो चार आणि पैसे पंघरा मात्र) आणि वर्किंग कॅपिटल डिमांड लोन खाते क्र. ३३७५८४३०८७८ च्या संबंधात इ. १७,७८,२९,८४९.७१ (इपये सतरा कोटी अठ्यात्तर लाख एकोणतीस हजार आठशे एकोणपत्रास आणि पैसे एकाहतर मात्र) अशी एकूण ह. ४६,१६,७३,३५३.८६ ची रकम तुमच्याकडून येणे थकबाकी आहे.

तुम्हाला याद्वारे ह्या सूचनेच्या प्राप्तीच्या पंघरा दिवसांत वरील रक्कम जमा करण्यास सांगण्यात येते कसुर केल्यास, कायद्यानुसार वस्ली केली जाईल.

वरील रकमे व्यतिरिक्त तुम्हाला खालील रकमा सुद्धा भराव्या लागतीलः

- (ए) २६.०५.२०१५ ह्या ओ.ए. दाखल करण्याच्या तारखेपासून संपूर्ण वसुलीच्या तारखेपर्यंत मासिक आघारे द.सा. १२% दराने (सरळ) असे व्याज.
- (बी) व. प्र. मध्ये मंजुर केलेला सर्व खर्च रु. १,६२,५००/ अधिक सूचनेच्या संदर्भात तसेच थकीत रकमेच्या वसुलीसाठी करावयाच्या अन्य उपायांवरीत येणारे आकार व परिव्यय.

माझ्या हस्ते आणि शिक्क्यानिशी ह्या १८ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी दिले.

विनांकः १८/०३/२०२१

सही / -(आशु कुमार) वसुली अधिकारी डीआरटी-।, मुंबई

१. मे. युआयमी कॉर्परिशन प्रायकोट लिमिटेड

पहिला पत्ताः सर्व्हे क्र. २८५, गाळा क्र. ॥, मेन खानवेल खेडी रोड, गाव खेडी, सिल्वासा-

बुसरा पत्ताः ७११, देव प्लाझा, अंधेरी फायर स्टेशन समोर, न्यु राघा कृष्णा हॉटेल, एस. व्ही. रोड, अंधेरी पश्चिम, पुंबई-४०० ०५८.

पंकज हरिलाल वालिया,

ठिकाणः मुंबई

ए/७१, वर्षा, जेव्हीपीडी, गुलमोहर क्राँस रोड क्र. ४, विलेपार्ले पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०४९.

भारत हरिलाल चालिया

१००१, बी विंग, रूपाली हाऊस, जेव्हीपीडी स्कीम, कला निकेतन जवळ, विलेपार्ते पश्चिम, मंबई-४०० ०४९.

हार्दिक बी. वालिया,

१००१, बी विंग, रूपाली हाऊस, जेव्हीपीडी स्कीम, कला निकेतन जवळ, विलेपार्ले पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०४९.

मुषण पी. वालिया,

ए/७१, वर्षा, जेव्हीपीडी, गुलमोहर क्रॉस रोड क्र. ४, विलेपार्ले पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०४९.

डला बी. वाली

१००१, बी विंग, रूपाली हाऊस, जेव्हीपीडी स्कीम, कला निकेतन जवळ, विलेपालै पश्चिम, म्बई-४०० ०४९.

दक्षा पी. वालिया

ए/७१, वर्षा, जेव्हीपीडी, गुलमोहर क्राँस रोड क्र. ४, विलेपार्ले पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०४९.

८. मे. एपीआय इंडस्ट्रीज प्रायब्हेट लियिटेड

पहिला पत्ताः ए/३, रामेश्वरम कॉम्प्लेक्स, गोघा सर्कल, भावनगर-३६४००२. दुसरा पत्ताः ७०२, देव प्लाझा, अंघेरी फायर स्टेशन समोर, न्यु राघा कृष्णा हॉटेल, एस. व्ही. रोड, अंघेरी पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०५८.

मे. हार्दिक इंडस्ट्रियल कॉर्पोरेशन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

पहिला पत्ताः ए/३, रामेश्वरम कॉम्प्लेक्स, गोघा सर्कल, भावनगर-३६४००२. दुसरा पत्ताः ७०२, देव प्लाझा, अंघेरी फायर स्टेशन समोर, न्यु राघा कृष्णा हॉटेल, एस. व्ही. रोंड, अंघेरी पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०५८.